## Terms & Conditions of RM Education's 10% Off Connectivity Services Offer (the "Offer")

PROMOTER: RM Education Limited, 142B Park Drive, Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxon, OX14 4SE ("RM")

- 1. By placing an order in connection with the Offer, the Customer is deemed to have read, understood and accepted these terms and conditions and agrees to be legally bound by them.
- 2. For the purposes of this Offer, "Connectivity Services" means any of the following services: RM ADSL; Fibre Plus, Fibre Connect, FTTC, EOFTTC, RM Broadband and Leased Lines.
- 3. The Offer is available to any existing RM Integris customer that places an order for RM Connectivity Services between 8am on 6<sup>th</sup> November 2019 and 5pm on 20<sup>th</sup> December 2019.
- 4. The Offer does not include any migration and set up fees required for Connectivity Services or any other associated fees or costs; the discount will be applied to the full list price cost of the RM Connectivity Services subscription only, excluding VAT.
- 5. The Offer is not available to RM employees, their families, agents or anyone not falling into such category connected with the administration of the Offer.
- 6. There is no cash alternative available to the Offer and the Offer cannot be claimed in conjunction with any other offer or promotion.
- 7. Except in the case of death or personal injury arising from its negligence or in respect of fraud and so far as is permitted by law, RM excludes responsibility and any and all liabilities arising or in connection with any postponement, cancellation, delay or changes to the Offer or any subsequent order, and for any act or default of any third-party supplier.
- 8. RM reserves the right at any time to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, the Offer with or without prior notice due to reasons outside its control (including, without limitation, in the case of anticipated, suspected or actual fraud). The decision of RM in all matters relating to the Offer is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into in this regard.
- These terms and conditions are in addition to the RM Terms and Conditions (Internet Products) applicable to any RM Connectivity Services purchased in connection with this Offer.
- 10. These Offer terms shall be governed by the laws of England and Wales and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts in the event of any dispute arising in relation to them.